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RESTROOM  ACCESSORY
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FOR SCHEDULE

WINDOW  TYPE
REFER TO SHEET A7.01 FOR 
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

DOOR  NUMBER
REFER TO SHEET A7.01 FOR 
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

P1

MATERIAL REFERENCE
REFER TO SHEET A7.01 
FOR SCHEDULE
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WALL TYPE
REFER TO SHEET A2.01 FOR ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION

PROJECT LOCATION

PROJECT
LOCATION

PROJECT
LOCATION

LOOP 463

ZAC LENTZ P
ARKW

AY

U
.S. H

W
Y 87

ADDRESS: 6502 NURSERY DRIVE
SUITE 100
VICTORIA, TEXAS 77904

PHASE 2PHASE 3
PHASE 1

WALL TYPE 14:
3-5/8" STL STUDS AT 16" O.C. - 20 GA STL 
STUDS AT 12" O.C. AT WALLS TO RECEIVE 
TILE; 
WALL TYPE 16:
6" STL STUDS AT 16" O.C. -
20 GA STL STUDS AT 12" OC AT WALLS TO 
RECEIVE TILE;
WALL TYPE 18:
8" STL STUDS AT 16" O.C. -
20 GA STL STUDS AT 12" OC AT WALLS TO 
RECEIVE TILE

INTERIOR WALL

FIRE RESISTIVE BLANKET INSUL IN UL425 (1-HR 
WALL) OR
3 1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION BATT

5/8" TYPE X GYP BD EA SIDE

UL No U425 (1-HR) - AT LOADBEARING
UL No U465 (1-HR)  - AT NON-LOADBEARING 

WP1200 (STC 40 MIN, NON-LOADBEARING)
WITHOUT SOUND ATTENUATION BATT
WP1072 (STC 45 MIN, NON-LOADBEARING) 
WITH SOUND ATTENUATION BATT
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A1.03 LEVEL 3 DEMOLITION PLAN AND FLOOR PLAN

A1.04 FINISH PLAN LEVEL 3

A2.01 ENLARGED PLANS, DETAILS AND CASEWORK ELEVATIONS
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SECOND AND THIRD FLOOR RENOVATION
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LEVEL 2 PHASING PLAN
A1
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WALL TYPES
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7" - 9"

12" MAX 42" MIN
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TOILET PAPER 
DISPENSER
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" 

M
IN

T
O

 O
U

T
L
E

T

1
7

"-
4
8

"

1
2
" 

M
IN
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PAPER DISPENSER 
LOCATION

3'-4"

1
'-
6

"
3

'-
4

"

SNDU AT 
WOMEN'S 
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ONLY

1
7

" 
- 

1
9

"

24" MIN 12" MIN
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5

"

16" - 18"

FINISH FLOOR
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FRONT VIEW

36" MIN

16"-18"

GRAB BARS

TOILET TISSUE  
DISPENSER

SNDU AT GIRL'S AND 
WOMEN'S RESTROOMS 

ONLY

TOILET COMPARTMENT

42" MIN LATCH APPROACH

6" 5'-0" CLEAR MIN

32" CLEAR DOOR

6
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5
' -
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R

 M
IN
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2
" 

M
IN
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X

24" MIN 12" MIN
FLUSH VALVE CONTROLS 
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STALL
5

4
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IN

TOE CLEARANCE 
REQUIRED

36" MIN

GRAB BARS

TOILET TISSUE  
DISPENSER

SNDU AT WOMEN'S 
RESTROOMS ONLY

TOILET COMPARTMENT

32" CLEAR 
DOOR
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IN

1
2
" 

M
A

X

17" - 19"

35" - 37"
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0
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R
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42" MIN LATCH 
APPROACH. 
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TOILET COMPARTMENT
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R
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TOILET TISSUE  
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"
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3'-0" MIN

1'-6" 1'-6"
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URINAL SCREEN

1'-1 1/2" MAX

URINAL SCREEN WALL

1
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1

1
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9
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COUNTER

COUNTER

2
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1
0

"

30" MIN 30" MIN

4
8
" 

M
IN

1
7

" 
- 

2
5

"

T.A.S. DOOR NOTES

1. ALL DOORS SHALL MEET T.A.S. REQUIREMENTS FOR CLEARANCES, HARDWARE, ETC.
2. ALL THRESHOLDS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2" IN HEIGHT AND SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NO GREATER THAN 1:2.
3. ALL DOORS TO HAVE A.D.A. APPROVED LEVER LOCKSETS OR LATCHSETS, PULLS, ETC. ALL OPERATING DEVICES ON DOORS SHALL HAVE A SHAPE 

THAT IS EASY TO GRASP WITH ONE HAND AND DOESN'T REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING OR PINCHING, OR SEVERE TWISTING TO OPERATE.
4. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE DOOR HARDWARE AND OPEN DOORS SHOULD BE NO GREATER THAN 5 LB/FT FOR INTERIOR DOORS. OPENING 

FORCE FOR ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE 8.5 LB/FT.
5. DOORS TO HAZARDOUS AREAS SUCH AS LOADING PLATFORMS, BOILER ROOMS, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL ROOMS, AND OTHER AREAS THAT 

MIGHT BE DANGEROUS TO A BLIND PERSON SHALL BE MADE IDENTIFIABLE TO THE TOUCH BY A TEXTURED SURFACE ON THE DOOR HANDLE OR 
OTHER DOOR OPERATING HARDWARE.

6. THE SWEEP PERIOD ON ANY DOORS WITH CLOSERS SHOULD BE ADJUSTED SO THAT FROM AN OPEN POSITION OF 70° THE DOOR WILL TAKE AT 
LEAST 3 SECONDS TO MOVE TO A POINT 3" FROM THE LATCH, MEASURED FROM THE LEADING EDGE OF THE DOOR.

7. ADJUST CUT-OFF AT BOTTOM OF ANY EXTERIOR HOLLOW METAL DOORS WITH HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLDS TO INSURE THAT THERE IS NO 
GAP BETWEEN THE BOTTOM OF THE DOOR AND TOP OF THRESHOLD SEAT.

GENERAL NOTES

1. CORSSHATCHED FIXTURES ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT ACCESSIBLE HEIGHTS.
2. INFORMATION ON THIS SHEET IS THE MINIMUM REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ACCESSIBILITY AND DOES NOT ADDRESS COMPLIANCE WITH OTHER CODES 

OR STANDARDS.
3. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO THE FINISH FACE.  CONTRACTOR TO MAKE ALLOWANCES FOR THICKNESSES OF MATERIALS SPECIFIED.

MOP &
BROOM HOLDER

BRAILLE
CHARACTER

FIRE
VALVE

CABINET

ELECTRICAL
PANEL OR
CABINET

ELECTRICAL
PANEL OR
CABINET

1
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"

1'-0" MIN
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CABLE JACK

DUPLEX 
RECEPTACLE IN 
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(WALL MTD)

WALL 
MOUNTED 

SIGN

LIGHT SWITCH OR 
THERMOSTAT

PUSH BUTTON MECHANICAL 
PANELS IN 

FINISHED SPACES

FIRE ALARM 
PULL STATION

STANDARD PAPER 
TOWEL DISPENSER 

W/TRASH 
RECEPTACLE

CARD READER AUTOMATIC DOOR 
SWITCH PAD

WALL MOUNTED 
SOAP DISPENSER

BARRIER FREE 
PAPER TOWEL 

DISPENSER

SANITARY NAPKIN 
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2
"
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ABOVE DOORS

SWITCH OR WALL 
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STROBE

EXIT

3
'-
4

"

ELECTRIC HAND DRYER

3
'-
0

"

TYPICAL CLUSTER OF CONTROLS ELEVATION

GROUP & ALIGN TOP OF WALL-
MOUNTED 
LIGHT SWITCHES, 
THERMOSTATS, 
SPEAKER VOLUME CONTROLS, 
ETC.

4"

8
0

" 
M

IN
 -

 9
6

" 
M

A
X

3
'-
0

" 
M

A
X

2
'-
9
" 

M
IN

FFL

FFL

6
'-
0
 3

/4
"

T
O

 R
E

F
L
E

C
T

IV
E

 S
U

R
F

A
C

E
 -

R
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ACCESSIBLE MIRROR 
ELEVATION

FIRE EXTINGUISHER 
CABINET 

(RECESS IN WALL,  SHALL 
PROTRUDE NO MORE 
THAN 4" INTO HALLS & 

CORRIDORS)

4
'-
8

"

FIRE EXTINGUISHER 
CABINET (SURFACE MTD)

M
A

X

1
'-
6

"

ROBE HOOK ACCESIBLE ROBE HOOK

4
'-
0

"

SIGN

DOOR HARDWARE

3
'-
4

"

SHELF AND ROD

6
'-
0

"

NOTE: ALL HEIGHTS ARE AS INDICATE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

SHOWER HEAD CONTROL AREA

3
'-
2
" 

M
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4
'-
0

" 
M

A
X

GRAB BAR

GRAB BAR

3'-0"

1'-6"

3
'-
0

"

1
'-
6

"

4'-0"

3
'-
0

"

CONTROL WALL

SHOWER CURTAIN 
AND ROD

CLEAR FLOOR 
SPACE

BACK

FOLDING 
SHOWER SEAT

GRAB BARS

NOTE: THE MOUNTING DEVICE FOR THE HAND-HELD SHOWER HEAD SHALL COMPLY WITH 
FORWARD REACH RANGES

3
3

" 
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3
5

"

1/2" MAX SHOWER 
CURB

3
3

" 
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3
5

"

1
7

" 
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1
9

"
1'-6"

3'-0"

SHOWER SEAT

ACCESSIBLE TRANSFER 
SHOWER

ACCESSIBLE TRANSER 
SHOWER CONTROL WALL ELEV

TYPICAL ACCESSIBLE TRANSFER 
STALL SHOWER PLAN

15" MAX

3
" 

M
A

X

18" MIN

6
0
" 

M
IN

36" MIN

6
0
" 

M
IN

42" MIN

5
4
" 

M
IN

24" MIN

5
4
" 

M
IN

24" MIN

4
8
" 

M
IN

12" MIN

4
8
" 

M
IN

4
8
" 

M
IN

22" MIN 4
2
" 

M
IN

22" MIN 24" MIN

4
8
" 

M
IN

3/8" = 1'-0"

TYPICAL STANDARD STALL MOUNTING HEIGHTS
J7

3/8" = 1'-0"

TYPICAL STANDARD TOILET STALL LAYOUTS
J1

3/8" = 1'-0"

TYPICAL DRINKING FOUNTAIN
F11

3/8" = 1'-0"

TYPICAL URINAL LAYOUT
K11

3/8" = 1'-0"

TYPICAL LAVATORY
H11

1/4" = 1'-0"

TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS
C1

3/8" = 1'-0"

TYPICAL SHOWER
F1

3/8" = 1'-0"

TYPICAL DOOR CLEARANCES
A1
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CENTRAL
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PRINTING
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MAIL
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RR
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IT
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OFFICE
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OFFICE
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TOILET
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256
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238
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STAFF
DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING

260

HR STOR
261 MENS RR
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NORTH STAIR
246

M.G. & LILLIE A. JOHNSON
CONFERENCE ROOM

206

MEDICAL BILLING
232

OFFICE
262

OFFICE
254

OFFICE
252

OFFICE
250

BREAK
AREA

259

JAN RR
257

OFFICE
263

IT OFFICE AND LAB
233

IT STORAGE
235RESTROOM

99

COPY
237

UNISEX
245

BREAK
AREA
210

BREAK
AREA
240

BREAK
AREA
241

NEW OFFICE
232.2

OFFICE
223

OFFICE
221

A2.01

F12

9
'-
1
0

"

14'-4 1/4"

A
L
IG

N
A

L
IG

N

A
L
IG

N
A

L
IG

N

A
L
IG

N
A

L
IG

N

ALIGNALIGN

SA

SA

SA

SA

SA A
L
IG

N
A

L
IG

N

EX2

EX1

EX3

3 5/8" STL. SUDS AT 16" O.C. WITH 5/8" GYP. 
BD. TYPE X. PL2 COUNTER TOP WITH 1" 

OVERHANG AND WORKSTATION BRACKETS. 
RELOCATE EXISTING ELECTRICAL OUTLETS 

TO THE OUTSIDE FACE OF EACH END.

4'-0" 4'-0"

1
2

'-
0

"

4'-0" 4'-0"

1
6

'-
0

"

3 5/8" STL. SUDS AT 16" O.C. WITH 5/8" GYP. 
BD. TYPE X. PL2 COUNTER TOP WITH 1" 
OVERHANG AND WORKSTATION BRACKETS. 
RELOCATE EXISTING ELECTRICAL OUTLETS 
TO THE OUTSIDE FACE OF EACH END.

6

4

6

1

1

1

6

9

1

2

2

2

2
2

2

2

2

2

9

9

2
2

2 2

3

EXISTING FLOORING 
TO REMAIN

EXISTING TO REMAIN

EXISTING 
TO 

REMAIN
EXISTING 

TO 
REMAIN

EXISTING FLOORING 
TO REMAIN

EXISTING FLOORING 
TO REMAIN

EXISTING 
TO 

REMAIN

EXISTING 
TO REMAIN

EXISTING 
TO REMAIN

10
5

2 2 2
2

2 2 2

2

10

3

10

3

10

3

10

3

10 3

10

3

10

5

3

10

EX1

EX2

EX3

CONSTRUCTION LEGEND

EXISTING WALLS 
TO REMAIN

AREA OF NO 
ARCHITECTURAL WORK

BRICK VENEER 
(REFER TO WALL TYPES)

EXISTING DOORS 
TO REMAIN

STL STUD WALLS 
(REFER TO WALL TYPES)

ADD SECURE ACCESS
CONNECT TO EXISTING 
BUILDING SECURITY SYSTEM.
UPDATE EXISTING DOOR 
HARDWARE

SA

GENERAL NOTES
1. ON THIS PLAN, WALL TYPE 14 IS TYP AT INTERIOR 
    WALLS.

2. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD OR CMU, UON.

DEMOLITION LEGEND

EXISTING TO BE REMOVED 
(REFER DEMOLITION PLANS)

EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN

REMOVE EXISTING DOORS, 
FIXTURES, AND MISC IN 
DEMOLITION

EXISTING FLOORING TO REMAIN

AREA OF NO DEMOLITION

HATCH LEGEND

EXISTING DOORS TO 
REMAIN

DEMOLITION KEYNOTE1

DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES
1. REMOVE ALL FLOORING EXCEPT WHERE INDICATED ON PLANS.

2. ALL CEILINGS/LIGHTING TO REMAIN EXCEPT WHERE INDICATED ON PLANS.
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1/8" = 1'-0"

LEVEL 2 FLOOR PLAN
A1

3/32" = 1'-0"

DEMOLITION PLAN LEVEL 2
G1

DEMOLITION KEYNOTES

# Description
1 REMOVE EXISTING WALL, DOOR AND FRAME AS INDICATED ON PLAN.  PATCH AND REPAIR REMAINING ADJACENT SURFACES AS REQUIRED FOR

NEW WALL/OPENING.

2 REMOVE EXISTING MILLWORK/CASEWORK.  PATCH AND REPAIR REMAINING ADJACENT SURFACES.

3 REMOVE EXISTING CABINET AND PLUMBING FIXTURE.

4 SALVAGE EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURE AND MIRROR. RELOCATE AS INDICATED.

5 REMOVE EXISTING CEILING AS REQUIRED.  PATCH AND REPAIR REMAINING ADJACENT SURFACES.

6 REMOVE EXISTING WALL. SALVAGE DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE FOR RELOACTION AS INDICATED ON PLAN.  PATCH AND REPAIR REMAINING
ADJACENT SURFACES AS REQUIRED FOR NEW WALL/OPENING.

7 REMOVE EXISTING WAINSCOT, BASE AND CHAIR RAIL.

8 REMOVE EXISTING WALL PAPER. PATCH AND REPAIR REMAINING ADJACENT SURFACES AS REQUIRED FOR NEW WALL FINISH.

9 REMOVE EXISTING MILLWORK/CASEWORK AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW CASEWORK.  PATCH AND REPAIR REMAINING ADJACENT
SURFACES.

10 REMOVE EXISTING TILE. PATCH AND REPAIR REMAINING ADJACENT SURFACES AS REQUIRED FOR TILE.

DOOR SCHEDULE
DOOR

NUMBER REMARKS

EX1 RELOCATED DOOR FRAME AND HARDWARE

EX2 RELOCATED DOOR FRAME AND HARDWARE

EX3 RELOCATED DOOR FRAME AND HARDWARE

EX4 RELOCATED DOOR FRAME AND HARDWARE

Grand total: 4
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F
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OFFICE
242

OFFICE
236

OFFICE
234

LACTATION
228

OFFICE
218

OFFICE
204

MECH/ELEC
201

CENTRAL
RECEIVING
SUPPLIES

258

STRATEGIC PLANNING ROOM
222

PRINTING
225

MAIL
ROOM

231

WOMENS
RR
230

IT
229

STORAGE
227

OFFICE
249

OFFICE
253

OFFICE
219

TOILET
217

TOILET
215

SOUTH STAIR
216

OFFICE
213

OFFICE
214

OFFICE
212

OFFICE
211

OFFICE
220

RESTROOM
207

OFFICE
224.1

OFFICE
224

ELEVATOR
LOBBY

200
OFFICE

203

LOBBY
202

STOR
205

OFFICE
248

OFFICE
256OFFICE

255
OFFICE

251

MENS
247

OFFICE
243

OFFICE
238

SUPPLY
232.1

STAFF
DEVELOPMENT/TRAINING

260

HR STOR
261

MENS RR
226

OFFICE
244

NORTH STAIR
246

M.G. & LILLIE A. JOHNSON
CONFERENCE ROOM

206

MEDICAL BILLING
232

OFFICE
262

OFFICE
254

OFFICE
252

OFFICE
250

BREAK
AREA
259

JAN RR
257

OFFICE
263

IT OFFICE AND LAB
233

IT STORAGE
235

RESTROOM
99

COPY
237

UNISEX
245

EXIST
P1

RB1
CRP2,LVT2

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
CT1,2,3,4

CT2
CFT1

EXIST
CT1,2,3,4

CT2
CFT1

APC1
P1

RB2
CRP4

APC1
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

APC1
CT1,2,3,4

CT2
CFT1

EXIST
P1

RB2
LVT1

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4EXIST

P1
RB2

CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP3

EXIST
CT1,2,3,4

CT2
CFT1

EXIST
P1

RB2
EXIST

EXIST
P1

RB2
EXIST

EXIST
CT1,2,3,4

CT2
CFT1

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
EXIST

EXIST
P1

RB1
CRP1

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
EXIST

EXIST
P1, PL3

RB1
CRP1

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP3

EXIST
P1

RB2
EXIST

EXIST
P1

RB2
LVT1

EXIST

CFT1

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
LVT?

BREAK
AREA
240

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP3

EXIST
CT1,2,3,4

CT2
CFT1

EXIST
P1

RB2
EXIST

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
CT1,2,3,4

CT2
CFT1

EXIST
CT1,2,3,4

CT2
CFT1

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
LVT1

BREAK
AREA
241

BREAK
AREA
210

A
1

A
2
.0

1
A

6

A
2
.0

1

D
6

A
2
.0

1

D1

A2.01

A12

A2.01

A
9

A
2
.0

1

F4

A2.01
F1

A2.01
J1

A2.01

D
4

A
2
.0

1

F6

A2.01
J4

A2.01

APC1
P1

RB2
CRP4

APC1
P1

RB2
CRP4

OFFICE
221

OFFICE
223

CORR
317

3'-0"

NEW OFFICE
232.2

APC1
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
LVT1,CRP3

CORR
318

CORR
317

P4

P4

P4

P2 P2

P2

P2

P2

P4

P4

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP3

4
'-
6

"

3'-0"

3
'-
0

"

G
1
1

A
1
.0

2

D
4

A
2
.0

1

D
4

A
2
.0

1

D
4

A
2
.0

1

J9

A2.01

J9

A2.01

J9

A2.01

FLOOR PATTERN 
LEGEND

LVT1

LVT2

CRP1

CRP2

CRP3

FINISH TAG KEY

APC2
P1

RB1
VCT3

CEILING TYPE
WALL FINISH, UNO
BASE TYPE
FLOOR FINISH

1 FINISH KEYNOTE

CRP4

P1
MATERIAL TAG
(REF SHEET A8.2 FOR 
MATERIAL SCHEDULE)

CFT1

EXIST

AREA OF NO 
ARCHITECTURAL WORK  

FINISH GENERAL NOTES
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL MATERIALS 
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A LEVEL AND FLAT 
SURFACE FOR NEW FLOORING INSTALLATION 
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: FLOOR 
LEVELING COMPOUNDS, GRINDING, CHIPPING

EXISTING APPLIANCES TO REMAIN. CONTRACTOR 
TO REMOVE AND RE-INSTALL.

EXISTING TOILET ACCESSORIES TO REMAIN. 
CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE AND RE-INSTALL.

EXISTING SIGNAGE TO REMAIN. CONTRACTOR TO 
REMOVE AND RE-INSTALL.

EXISTING DOORS TO BE REFURBISHED.

PL1P1 RB1

1/2" EQ. 1/2" 1/2" EQ. 1/2"1/2" EQ. 1/2"

5
"

2
'-
6
 1

/2
"

1
/2

"
5

'-
2

"
1

/2
"

5
"

1
/2

"

8
'-
0

"

5 COURSES CT2 (MATTE) 1/3 
LAP

TT1 - TOP EDGE FINISH TRIM

WALL ABOVE TILE - P3

7 COURSES CT1 (GLOSS) 1/3 
LAP 

T
IL

E
 T

O
 8

'-
0

"TILE TO 8'-0" - RANDOM SET 
MIX OF CT3(80%,MATTE) & 
CT4(20%,GLOSS) STACKED 
PATTERN

TT1 - TOP EDGE FINISH TRIM

C
E

IL
IN

G
 H

E
IG

H
T

 8
'-
2

"

WALL ABOVE TILE - P3
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LEVEL 2 FINISH PLAN
A1

MATERIAL SCHEDULE
MATERIAL MARK MANUFACTURER STYLE MFR. NO. COLOR LOCATION

ACOUSTIC PANEL CEILING APC1 ROCKFON ARCTIC SQUARE TEGULAR SL 660 WHITE ALL ACOUSTIC CEILINGS

CARPET CRP1 MOHAWK HEALTHY ENVIRONMENTS COLLECTION 957 CHITALPA MESA LOBBY & PUBLIC SPACES, 12X36

CARPET CRP2 MOHAWK ICONIC EARTH COLLECTION 983 DRIFTED GROUND CLEAN SLATE CONFERENCE ROOM, 12X36

CARPET CRP3 MOHAWK SWITCHCODE COLLECTION 937 UMPTEEN CHARLIE BACK OF HOUSE CORRIDOR, 24X24

CARPET CRP4 MOHAWK SWITCHCODE COLLECTION 937 PROSIGNS CHARLIE BACK OF HOUSE OFFICES, 24X24

CERAMIC FLOOR TILE CFT1 ANATOLIA CERAFORGE - 24" X 24" - LITHIUM RESTROOM FLOORS - SQUARE GRID INSTALL (GT3)

CERAMIC TILE TRIM TT1 SCHLUTER QUADEC - ALUMINUM Q 100 AE SATIN ANODIZED ALL RESTROOM WALL OUTSIDE CORNERS & TOP EDGE FINISH

CERAMIC WALL TILE CT1 AMERICAN OLEAN GLOSS - 8" X 24" - ICE WHITE RR UPPER FIELD TILE - 1/3 BOND INSTALL (GT2)

CERAMIC WALL TILE CT2 AMERICAN OLEAN MATTE - 8" X 24" - MATTE DESIGNER WHITE RR LOWER FIELD TILE - 1/3 BOND INSTALL (GT2)

CERAMIC WALL TILE CT3 EMIL CERAMICA TOTALBRICK - 2 3/8" X 9 7/16" - BLU AVIO MAJOLICA MATT(MATTE) RR ACCENT WALL RANDOM SET 80% - STACKED INSTALL (GT1)

CERAMIC WALL TILE CT4 EMIL CERAMICA TOTALBRICK - 2 3/8" X 9 7/16" - BLU AVIO MAJOLICA LUX(GLOSS) RR ACCENT WALL RANDOM SET 20% - STACKED INSTALL (GT1)

GROUT GT1 CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS - - #381 BRIGHT WHITE RESTROOM FIELD WALL, USE WITH CT1 & CT2

GROUT GT2 CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS - - #90 OCEAN BLUE RESTROOM ACCENT WALL, USE WITH CT3 & CT4

GROUT GT3 CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS - - #165 DELOREAN GRAY RESTROOM FLOOR, USE WITH CFT1

LUXURY VINYL TILE LVT1 MOHAWK MATUTO PLUS STONE 926A AGREEABLE GREY STONE BREAK AREAS & WORK SPACES

LUXURY VINYL TILE LVT2 MOHAWK LIVING LOCAL COLLECTION PREMIUM WOOD C0194 939 BAY LEAF CONFERENCE & CONFERENCE LOBBY FLOOR

PAINT P1 SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7663 (233-C3) MONORAIL SILVER STANDARD WALL COLOR

PAINT P2 SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7019 (244-C6) GAUNTLET GRAY HM DOOR FRAMES, STEEL DOORS, HANDRAILS

PAINT P3 SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7757 (256-C1) HIGH REFLECTIVE WHITE GYP CEILINGS UNLESS NOTED, NURSES STATION

PAINT P4 SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 0032 NEEDLEPOINT NAVY ACCENT COLOR

PLASTIC LAMINATE PL1 NEVAMAR POLISHED VELVET FINISH S3023-PV GRAPHITE BLUE BASE & UPPER CABINET, CORRIDOR CASEWORK

PLASTIC LAMINATE PL2 NEVAMAR TEXTURED FINISH S6037-T STUDIO GRAY COUNTER TOPS (W/ EDGEBANDING) IN EDUCATION ROOM SUITE- LEVEL 3

RUBBER BASE RB1 JOHNSONITE MILLWORK MANDALAY - 4.5" 29 MOON ROCK PUBLIC SPACES, CLIENT SPACES

RUBBER BASE RB2 JOHNSONITE BASEWORKS TYPE TS 29 MOON ROCK STAFF & SUPPORT SPACES

EXISTING VCT FLOORING 
TO REMAIN HERE

3/8" = 1'-0"

INTERIOR ELEVATION
G11

1/2" = 1'-0"

RESTROOM WALL TYPICAL
J11

1/2" = 1'-0"

RESTROOM WET WALL
J13



REF.

CORRIDOR
301

ELEVATOR
LOBBY

300

MENS
265

WOMENS
266

RESTROOM
302

OFFICE
311

EDUCATION
ROOM

310

RESTROOM
313

OFFICE
315

OFFICE
314

CONFERENCE ROOM 3
322

CONFERENCE
LOBBY

320

BREAKROOM
321

CORR
312

SOUTH STAIR
303

NORTH STAIR
304

7
'-
1
0

"

8'-5"

8'-3 7/8"

1
8

'-
0

"

1
'-
6

"
3

'-
0

"
3

'-
6

"

12'-0"

7'-3" 10'-0" 8'-0"

3 5/8" STL. SUDS AT 16" O.C.
WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. TYPE X.
PL2 COUNTER TOP WITH 1" OVERHANG

9'-0"

EX4

NO WORK IN THIS AREA

NO WORK IN THIS AREA NO WORK IN THIS AREANO WORK IN THIS AREA

NO WORK IN THIS AREA

6

2

3

10
2

2

2

3

7

7

88

8

8

3

10

10

3

10

EX4

DEMOLITION LEGEND

EXISTING TO BE REMOVED 
(REFER DEMOLITION PLANS)

EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN

REMOVE EXISTING DOORS, 
FIXTURES, AND MISC IN 
DEMOLITION

EXISTING FLOORING TO REMAIN

AREA OF NO DEMOLITION

HATCH LEGEND

EXISTING DOORS TO 
REMAIN

DEMOLITION KEYNOTE1

DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES
1. REMOVE ALL FLOORING EXCEPT WHERE INDICATED ON PLANS.

2. ALL CEILINGS/LIGHTING TO REMAIN EXCEPT WHERE INDICATED ON PLANS.

CONSTRUCTION LEGEND

EXISTING WALLS 
TO REMAIN

AREA OF NO 
ARCHITECTURAL WORK

BRICK VENEER 
(REFER TO WALL TYPES)

EXISTING DOORS 
TO REMAIN

STL STUD WALLS 
(REFER TO WALL TYPES)

ADD SECURE ACCESS
CONNECT TO EXISTING 
BUILDING SECURITY SYSTEM.
UPDATE EXISTING DOOR 
HARDWARE

SA

GENERAL NOTES
1. ON THIS PLAN, WALL TYPE 14 IS TYP AT INTERIOR 
    WALLS.

2. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD OR CMU, UON.
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1/8" = 1'-0"

LEVEL 3 FLOOR PLAN
A1

3/32" = 1'-0"

DEMOLITION PLAN LEVEL 3
1

DEMOLITION KEYNOTES

# Description
1 REMOVE EXISTING WALL, DOOR AND FRAME AS INDICATED ON PLAN.  PATCH AND REPAIR REMAINING ADJACENT SURFACES AS REQUIRED FOR

NEW WALL/OPENING.

2 REMOVE EXISTING MILLWORK/CASEWORK.  PATCH AND REPAIR REMAINING ADJACENT SURFACES.

3 REMOVE EXISTING CABINET AND PLUMBING FIXTURE.

4 SALVAGE EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURE AND MIRROR. RELOCATE AS INDICATED.

5 REMOVE EXISTING CEILING AS REQUIRED.  PATCH AND REPAIR REMAINING ADJACENT SURFACES.

6 REMOVE EXISTING WALL. SALVAGE DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE FOR RELOACTION AS INDICATED ON PLAN.  PATCH AND REPAIR REMAINING
ADJACENT SURFACES AS REQUIRED FOR NEW WALL/OPENING.

7 REMOVE EXISTING WAINSCOT, BASE AND CHAIR RAIL.

8 REMOVE EXISTING WALL PAPER. PATCH AND REPAIR REMAINING ADJACENT SURFACES AS REQUIRED FOR NEW WALL FINISH.

9 REMOVE EXISTING MILLWORK/CASEWORK AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW CASEWORK.  PATCH AND REPAIR REMAINING ADJACENT
SURFACES.

10 REMOVE EXISTING TILE. PATCH AND REPAIR REMAINING ADJACENT SURFACES AS REQUIRED FOR TILE.



REF.

SOUTH STAIR
303

MECH ELEC
248

ELEVATOR
LOBBY

300

OFFICE
314

EDUCATION
ROOM

310

BREAKROOM
321

CONFERENCE
LOBBY

320

MENS
265

WOMENS
266

GULF BEND HR
269

WOOLSON REAL ESTATE
274

RESTROOM
302

RESTROOM
313

STOR
280

CONFERENCE ROOM 3
322

NORTH STAIR
304

OFFICE
315

CORRIDOR
301

TENANT SPACE
289

EXIST
P1

RB1
CRP1

EXIST
CT1,2,3,4

CT2
CFT1

EXIST
CT1,2,3,4

CT2
CFT1

EXIST
P1,PL3

RB1
CRP1

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
CT1,2,3,4

CT2
CFT1

EXIST
EXIST
EXIST
CRP1

EXIST
EXIST
RB1
LVT2

EXIST
EXIST
RB2
LVT2

EXIST
P1

RB2
LVT1

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
P1

RB2
CRP4

EXIST
CT1,2,3,4

CT2
CFT1

EXIST
P1

RB2
LVT1

OFFICE
311

G
1
1

A
1
.0

2

ADD SECURE 
ACCESS

D9

A2.01

WORKSTATION, J6/A2.01 WORKSTATION, J6/A2.01 

D12

A2.01

9'-0"

1
8

'-
0

"

8'-3 7/8"

7
'-
1
0

"

8'-5"

3 5/8" STL. SUDS AT 16" O.C.
WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. TYPE X.
PL2 COUNTER TOP WITH 1" OVERHANG

10'-0"

3
'-
6

"

1
'-
6

"

12'-0"

FLOOR PATTERN 
LEGEND

LVT1

LVT2

CRP1

CRP2

CRP3

FINISH TAG KEY

APC2
P1

RB1
VCT3

CEILING TYPE
WALL FINISH, UNO
BASE TYPE
FLOOR FINISH

1 FINISH KEYNOTE

CRP4

P1
MATERIAL TAG
(REF SHEET A8.2 FOR 
MATERIAL SCHEDULE)

CFT1

EXIST

AREA OF NO 
ARCHITECTURAL WORK  

FINISH GENERAL NOTES
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL MATERIALS 
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A LEVEL AND FLAT 
SURFACE FOR NEW FLOORING INSTALLATION 
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: FLOOR 
LEVELING COMPOUNDS, GRINDING, CHIPPING

EXISTING APPLIANCES TO REMAIN. CONTRACTOR 
TO REMOVE AND RE-INSTALL.

EXISTING TOILET ACCESSORIES TO REMAIN. 
CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE AND RE-INSTALL.

EXISTING SIGNAGE TO REMAIN. CONTRACTOR TO 
REMOVE AND RE-INSTALL.

EXISTING DOORS TO BE REFURBISHED.
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FINISH PLAN LEVEL

3

A1.04

1050-0124

10.11.2024
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1/8" = 1'-0"

LEVEL 3 FINISH PLAN
A1

MATERIAL SCHEDULE
MATERIAL MARK MANUFACTURER STYLE MFR. NO. COLOR LOCATION

ACOUSTIC PANEL CEILING APC1 ROCKFON ARCTIC SQUARE TEGULAR SL 660 WHITE ALL ACOUSTIC CEILINGS

CARPET CRP1 MOHAWK HEALTHY ENVIRONMENTS COLLECTION 957 CHITALPA MESA LOBBY & PUBLIC SPACES, 12X36

CARPET CRP2 MOHAWK ICONIC EARTH COLLECTION 983 DRIFTED GROUND CLEAN SLATE CONFERENCE ROOM, 12X36

CARPET CRP3 MOHAWK SWITCHCODE COLLECTION 937 UMPTEEN CHARLIE BACK OF HOUSE CORRIDOR, 24X24

CARPET CRP4 MOHAWK SWITCHCODE COLLECTION 937 PROSIGNS CHARLIE BACK OF HOUSE OFFICES, 24X24

CERAMIC FLOOR TILE CFT1 ANATOLIA CERAFORGE - 24" X 24" - LITHIUM RESTROOM FLOORS - SQUARE GRID INSTALL (GT3)

CERAMIC TILE TRIM TT1 SCHLUTER QUADEC - ALUMINUM Q 100 AE SATIN ANODIZED ALL RESTROOM WALL OUTSIDE CORNERS & TOP EDGE FINISH

CERAMIC WALL TILE CT1 AMERICAN OLEAN GLOSS - 8" X 24" - ICE WHITE RR UPPER FIELD TILE - 1/3 BOND INSTALL (GT2)

CERAMIC WALL TILE CT2 AMERICAN OLEAN MATTE - 8" X 24" - MATTE DESIGNER WHITE RR LOWER FIELD TILE - 1/3 BOND INSTALL (GT2)

CERAMIC WALL TILE CT3 EMIL CERAMICA TOTALBRICK - 2 3/8" X 9 7/16" - BLU AVIO MAJOLICA MATT(MATTE) RR ACCENT WALL RANDOM SET 80% - STACKED INSTALL (GT1)

CERAMIC WALL TILE CT4 EMIL CERAMICA TOTALBRICK - 2 3/8" X 9 7/16" - BLU AVIO MAJOLICA LUX(GLOSS) RR ACCENT WALL RANDOM SET 20% - STACKED INSTALL (GT1)

GROUT GT1 CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS - - #381 BRIGHT WHITE RESTROOM FIELD WALL, USE WITH CT1 & CT2

GROUT GT2 CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS - - #90 OCEAN BLUE RESTROOM ACCENT WALL, USE WITH CT3 & CT4

GROUT GT3 CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS - - #165 DELOREAN GRAY RESTROOM FLOOR, USE WITH CFT1

LUXURY VINYL TILE LVT1 MOHAWK MATUTO PLUS STONE 926A AGREEABLE GREY STONE BREAK AREAS & WORK SPACES

LUXURY VINYL TILE LVT2 MOHAWK LIVING LOCAL COLLECTION PREMIUM WOOD C0194 939 BAY LEAF CONFERENCE & CONFERENCE LOBBY FLOOR

PAINT P1 SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7663 (233-C3) MONORAIL SILVER STANDARD WALL COLOR

PAINT P2 SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7019 (244-C6) GAUNTLET GRAY HM DOOR FRAMES, STEEL DOORS, HANDRAILS

PAINT P3 SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 7757 (256-C1) HIGH REFLECTIVE WHITE GYP CEILINGS UNLESS NOTED, NURSES STATION

PAINT P4 SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW 0032 NEEDLEPOINT NAVY ACCENT COLOR

PLASTIC LAMINATE PL1 NEVAMAR POLISHED VELVET FINISH S3023-PV GRAPHITE BLUE BASE & UPPER CABINET, CORRIDOR CASEWORK

PLASTIC LAMINATE PL2 NEVAMAR TEXTURED FINISH S6037-T STUDIO GRAY COUNTER TOPS (W/ EDGEBANDING) IN EDUCATION ROOM SUITE- LEVEL 3

RUBBER BASE RB1 JOHNSONITE MILLWORK MANDALAY - 4.5" 29 MOON ROCK PUBLIC SPACES, CLIENT SPACES

RUBBER BASE RB2 JOHNSONITE BASEWORKS TYPE TS 29 MOON ROCK STAFF & SUPPORT SPACES
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RELOCATED 
SALVAGED 
PLUMBING 

FIXTURE AND 
MIRROR

6" CLEAR

SA

6'-3"

1'-8"

RESTROOM
207

LOBBY
202

BREAK
AREA
210

SALVAGED, RELOCATED DOOR, 
FRAME AND HARDWARE

2
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1
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"

x x
152

28" 32 1/2" 24"
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"
x x

302
36" 30" 14" x x

302
36" 30" 14" x x

301
24" 30" 14" x x
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24" 30" 14"

x x
101

21" 32 1/2" 24"x x
150

36" 32 1/2" 24"x x
102

36" 32 1/2" 24"

NEW FIXTURE TO 
MATCH EXISTING

BREAK
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x x
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48" 84" 14"x x
412
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301

15" 30" 14"

x x
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16" 32 1/2" 24"x x
222

36" 32 1/2" 24"x x
222

32 1/2" 32 1/2" 24"
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x x
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x x
211

18" 32 1/2" 24" x x
222

36" 32 1/2" 24" x x
222

31" 32 1/2" 24" x x
211

18" 32 1/2" 24"

NEW FIXTURE TO 
MATCH EXISTING

BREAK
AREA
210

x x
412

36" 84" 14" x x
411

18" 84" 14"

x x
412

48" 84" 12" x x
412

31" 84" 18"

x x
302

36" 30" 14" x x
302

36" 30" 14" x x
302

36" 30" 14" x x
302

36" 30" 14" x x
302

32 1/2" 30" 14" x x
301

15" 30" 14"

x x
211

15" 32 1/2" 24"x x
222

32 1/2" 32 1/2" 24"x x
222

36" 32 1/2" 24"x x
222

36" 32 1/2" 24"x x
222

36" 32 1/2" 24"x x
222

36" 32 1/2" 24"

2
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"
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" NEW FIXTURE TO 
MATCH EXISTING

BREAK
AREA
241

x x
412

48" 84" 18" x x
411

24" 84" 18"
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1
0

"
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"
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'-
6
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7
'-
0

"

x x
302

48" 30" 14"x x
302

48" 30" 14"x x
301

18" 30" 14"

x x
211

18" 32 1/2" 24" x x
222

48" 32 1/2" 24" x x
222

48" 32 1/2" 24"

SUPPLY
232.1

EXISITING ALUM. STOREFRONT

SNAP COVER TO CONCEAL 
FASTENERS

COMPRESSIBLE GASKET

EXTRUDED ALUM. TO MATCH 
EXISTING ALUM. STOREFRONT

MTL. STUD FRAMING @ 16" 
O.C.

5/8" TYP "X" GYP.

INTERIOR

EXTERIOR

CASEWORK LEGEND

WIDTHxHEIGHTxDEPTH

COUNTER & 
BACK SPLASH

WIDTHxHEIGHTxDEPTH

REMARKS

MODEL#

REMARKS

MODEL#
NOTE:

GENERAL CASEWORK 
MODEL NUMBERS ARE 
BASED ON 
ARCHITECTURAL 
WOODWORKING INSTITUTE 
STANDARDS AND PROVIDE 
A BASIS FOR DESIGN. 
REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS 
FOR ACCEPTABLE 
MANUFACTURERS.

BASE CABINET HEIGHT IS 
GIVEN TO THE BOTTOM OF 
1 1/2" COUNTER TOP  

2
'-
6

"

2'-6"

PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR COUNTER 
BRACKETS

COUNTERTOP SUPPORT, REF. 
FEDERAL BRACE - SKU 30056  -  
PAINT TO MATCH WALL 

COUNTER-LAYERED 
PLYWD W/ PL2 FINISH

PVC EDGEBAND 
TO MATCH PL2

4-1/2" RUBBER BASE - RB1 

x x
101

24" 32 1/2" 24" x x
254

24" 32 1/2" 24" x x
150

36" 32 1/2" 24"

2
'-
1
0

"

NEW FIXTURE TO 
MATCH EXISTING

BREAKROOM
321

CORR
312

J6

A2.01

x x
102

36" 32 1/2" 24"

2
'-
1
0

"

4'-2"

NOTES:
1. ALL CHARACTERS TO BE HELVETICA.
2. ALL CHARACTERS ABOVE BRAILLE TO BE RAISED 1/32" MIN.
3. ALL CHARACTERS AND BRAILLE TO MEET 2010 ADA REQUIREMENTS.
4. SIZE OF CHARACTERS MAY BE ADJUSTED; HOWEVER, LETTERS MAY NOT BE LESS THAN 5/8" HIGH.
5. SIGN FACE & BACK SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED.

101

8"

1/2" 7" 1/2"

8
"

1/2" R. 
(TYP)

BRAILLE TO MATCH CHARACTERS

VERIFY RM. NAME & NO., TYP.

4
8
" 

M
IN

 6
0
" 

M
A

X

3
/4

"
1

"
4

 1
/4

"
1

/4
"

1
"

3
/4

"

A125

ARCHITECTURAL ROOM NUMBER VISUAL 
CHARACTERS ONLY
COLOR TO MATCH BACKGROUND

PROVIDE TWO SLOTS
FOR INTERCHANGEABLE RM. & 
OCCUPANT NAMES

KITCHEN

SUPERVISOR

DATE ISSUED:

PROJECT NUMBER:

SHEET NUMBER

1

A

FOR REVIEW

THIS DOCUMENT IS 

INCOMPLETE AND IS 

NOT FOR 

REGULATORY 

APPROVAL, 

PERMITTING, OR 

CONSTRUCTION

SHEET NAME

PLAN
NORTH

TRUE
NORTH

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

www.rmaarch.com

1908 N. Laurent St., Suite 540
Victoria, Texas 77901

©
2
0
2
1
 R

A
W

L
E

Y
 M

c
C

O
Y

 &
 A

S
S

O
C

IA
T

E
S

PATRICK DEAN OHRT
REGISTERED ARCHITECT
REGISTRATION NO. 21195

STATE OF TEXAS

C
:\

R
e
v
it

 L
o

c
a
l 
F

il
e
s
\G

B
C

R
-L

e
v
e
ls

 2
 &

 3
-A

2
2
_
p

a
tr

ic
k
G

P
Z

F
5
.r

v
t

1
0
/1

4
/2

0
2
4
 1

:0
9
:0

4
 P

M

10/14/2024 1:09:04 PM

G
U

L
F

 B
E

N
D

 C
E

N
T

E
R

S
E

C
O

N
D

 A
N

D
 T

H
IR

D
 F

L
O

O
R

 R
E

N
O

V
A

T
IO

N

ENLARGED PLANS,

DETAILS AND

CASEWORK

ELEVATIONS
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1/4" = 1'-0"

ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN
F12

1/2" = 1'-0"

INT ELEVATION CASEWORK
D4

1/2" = 1'-0"

INT ELEVATION CASEWORK
J1

1/2" = 1'-0"

INT ELEVATION CASEWORK
D6

1/2" = 1'-0"

INT ELEVATION CASEWORK
F4

1/2" = 1'-0"

INT ELEVATION CASEWORK
D1

1/2" = 1'-0"

INT ELEVATION CASEWORK
A6

1/2" = 1'-0"

INT ELEVATION CASEWORK
A9

1/2" = 1'-0"

INT ELEVATION CASEWORK
J4

1/2" = 1'-0"

INT ELEVATION CASEWORK
F6

1/2" = 1'-0"

INT ELEVATION CASEWORK
A1

1/2" = 1'-0"

INT ELEVATION CASEWORK
F1

1/2" = 1'-0"

INT ELEVATION CASEWORK
A12

3" = 1'-0"

PLAN DETAIL PARTITION TRIM
J93/4" = 1'-0"

WORK STATION SECTION
J6

1/2" = 1'-0"

INT ELEVATION CASEWORK
D9

1/2" = 1'-0"

INT ELEVATION CASEWORK
D12

3" = 1'-0"

TYPICAL INTERIOR SIGN
J12
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